2012 SLF UnRetirement Index 2012 Detailed Tables
Ban3 2012

g1. Which of these describes what you think you will be doing at age 66, shortly after the traditional retirement age?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
A B 9 D E F G H | J K L M N o P
Base: All respondents 1202 3422 3701 3017 389 813 387 521 1202 389 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted 1202 3422 3701 3017 489 377 241 1417 903 274 405 320 196 1157 725 214
540 1882 2027 1739 285 220 124 804 453 140 262 206 115 719 334 103
Working (Net) 44.9% 55.0% 54.8% 57.6% 58.3% 58.3% 51.5% 56.8% 50.2% 51.1% 64.7% 64.4% 58.3% 62.2% 46.1% 48.1%
A A A
199 690 755 777 119 78 48 350 110 51 106 81 45 381 119 45
Working full-time 16.5% 20.2% 20.4% 25.8% 24.3% 20.6% 20.1% 24.7% 12.2% 18.5% 26.2% 25.4% 23.1% 32.9% 16.5% 20.8%
A ABC H
341 1192 1271 962 167 143 75 454 343 89 156 125 69 338 215 58
Working part-time 28.4% 34.8% 34.4% 31.9% 34.1% 37.8% 31.4% 32.1% 38.0% 32.6% 38.5% 39.0% 35.3% 29.3% 29.6% 27.3%
A A o
650 973 1108 809 130 111 80 422 274 90 95 71 53 279 240 72
Fully retired, not working for money 54.1% 28.4% 29.9% 26.8% 26.7% 29.5% 33.3% 29.8% 30.4% 33.0% 23.5% 22.1% 27.0% 24.1% 33.0% 33.7%
BCD L
12 71 59 43 10 5 2 18 17 7 3 6 1 21 10 2
No longer living 1.0% 2.1% 1.6% 1.4% 2.1% 1.4% 0.8% 1.3% 1.9% 2.5% 0.8% 2.0% 0.3% 1.8% 1.4% 1.0%
0 497 507 426 63 41 35 173 159 37 45 37 28 138 141 37
Not sure, | haven't thought that far ahead
- 14.5% 13.7% 14.1% 12.9% 10.8% 14.4% 12.2% 17.6% 13.5% 11.0% 11.5% 14.4% 12.0% 19.5% 17.2%
A A A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - G/IM - H/N - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used.
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g2. Which statement best describes your situation?

Wave 4 Region

Wave 5 Region

Sask/Man Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: Working at 66 (Q6) 534 1732 2055 1707 240 495 212 300 611 197 321 321 277 295 234 259
Weighted 540 1882 2027 1739 285 220 124 804 453 140 262 206 115 719 334 103
The main reason | will be working at age 66 is because 254 725 798 639 104 97 54 285 209 50 100 79 54 238 135 33
I want to 47.1% 38.5% 39.4% 36.7% 36.3% 44.3% 43.6% 35.4% 46.1% 35.5% 38.0% 38.2% 47.5% 33.1% 40.4% 32.2%
BCD
The main reason | will be working at age 66 is because| 286 1158 1229 1100 182 123 70 520 244 90 162 127 60 481 199 70
I need to 52.9% 61.5% 60.6% 63.3% 63.7% 55.7% 56.4% 64.6% 53.9% 64.5% 62.0% 61.8% 52.5% 66.9% 59.6% 67.8%
A A A
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - GIM - H/IN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used.
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g3. Would you like to see the interest rate go up, stay the same or go down in 2013?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: All respondents 0 0 0 3017 0 0 0 0 0 0 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted Bl Bl Bl 3017 Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl 405 320 196 1157 725 214
0 0 0 767 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 82 53 264 213 48
Go up - - - 25.4% - - - - - - 26.5% 25.7% 26.8% 22.9% 29.4% 22.6%
0 0 0 1258 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 137 82 491 289 79
Stay the same - - - 41.7% - - - - - - 44.5% 42.7% 42.0% 42.4% 39.8% 37.0%
0 0 0 387 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 28 17 172 90 35
Go down - - - 12.8% - - - - - - 11.1% 8.7% 8.7% 14.9% 12.4% 16.3%
0 0 0 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 26 19 85 60 15
Don't care either way - = - 8.0% - = - = - = 9.2% 8.2% 9.4% 7.4% 8.3% 6.8%
0 0 0 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 a7 26 144 73 37
Don't know - - - 12.0% - - - - - - 8.7% 14.8% 13.0% 12.5% 10.1% 17.4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - GIM - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g4. Currently, what is your number one financial priority?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: All respondents 1202 3422 3701 3017 389 813 387 521 1202 389 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted 1202 3422 3701 3017 489 377 241 1417 903 274 405 320 196 1157 725 214
Save or pay for housing (mortgage, down payment, 385 947 955 579 136 82 46 371 252 68 84 57 29 279 103 27
rent, etc.) 32.0% 27.7% 25.8% 19.2% 27.9% 21.8% 19.2% 26.2% 27.9% 24.9% 20.7% 17.9% 14.8% 24.2% 14.2% 12.6%
BCD D D 0] P
249 571 745 697 97 95 53 282 174 45 86 98 71 215 176 51
Save for retirement 20.7% 16.7% 20.1% 23.1% 19.9% 25.1% 22.2% 19.9% 19.3% 16.3% 21.2% 30.7% 36.0% 18.6% 24.3% 23.8%
B B B G J
220 973 1093 911 153 119 78 421 217 105 122 88 52 358 206 84
Pay down personal loan(s) or other debt(s)
18.3% 28.4% 29.5% 30.2% 31.4% 31.4% 32.5% 29.7% 24.0% 38.2% 30.2% 27.6% 26.4% 31.0% 28.5% 39.4%
A A A
109 280 236 197 27 28 15 74 82 9 24 27 12 61 63 11
Save for vacation or other leisure 9.1% 8.2% 6.4% 6.5% 5.5% 7.4% 6.4% 5.2% 9.1% 3.3% 5.8% 8.3% 5.9% 5.3% 8.7% 5.2%
CD
. . 108 117 106 131 6 7 6 60 20 8 15 7 7 66 26 9
Save or pay for education (self or children)
9.0% 3.4% 2.9% 4.3% 1.2% 1.8% 2.4% 4.2% 2.2% 3.0% 3.8% 2.2% 3.4% 5.7% 3.6% 4.4%
BCD C E
82 490 527 457 65 45 41 194 145 36 70 40 25 155 138 29
Pay down credit cards 6.8% 14.3% 14.2% 15.1% 13.3% 12.0% 17.0% 13.7% 16.1% 13.1% 17.2% 12.6% 12.8% 13.4% 19.0% 13.4%
A A A
. . . . 49 44 39 46 4 2 0 16 14 3 4 3 2 22 13 3
Buy life or health insurance to protect against risks
4.1% 1.3% 1.1% 1.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.2% 1.1% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.8% 0.8% 1.9% 1.8% 1.2%
BCD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - GIM - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used.
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g5. (Be able to take care of medical expenses) Thinking about when you anticipate receiving retirement income, would you say you are confident that you will...

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: Valid respondents 1202 3422 3701 3017 389 813 387 521 1202 389 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted 1202 3422 3701 3017 489 377 241 1417 903 274 405 320 196 1157 725 214
450 383 580 605 63 75 45 244 120 34 75 62 48 232 152 36
Very confident 37.4% 11.2% 15.7% 20.0% 13.0% 19.7% 18.8% 17.2% 13.3% 12.3% 18.5% 19.3% 24.4% 20.1% 20.9% 16.9%
BCD B BC |
531 1051 2053 1487 267 207 147 751 524 158 211 163 102 522 385 104
Somewhat confident 44.2% 30.7% 55.5% 49.3% 54.6% 54.8% 61.0% 53.0% 58.0% 57.9% 52.1% 51.0% 51.9% 45.1% 53.1% 48.5%
B ABD AB M P
0 859 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neither confident or unconfident - 25.1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ACD
0 673 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Somewhat unconfident - 19.7% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ACD
221 455 1068 926 159 96 49 423 260 82 119 95 47 402 188 74
Not at all confident 18.4% 13.3% 28.9% 30.7% 32.5% 25.5% 20.2% 29.8% 28.7% 29.8% 29.4% 29.7% 23.7% 34.8% 26.0% 34.7%
B AB AB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - G/IM - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used.
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6. How much annual retirement income do you personally anticipate requiring during retirement?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic
2012 BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: All respondents 0 0 0 3017 0 0 0 0 0 0 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted Bl Bl Bl 3017 Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl 405 320 196 1157 725 214
0 0 0 548 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 44 31 237 115 39
Less than $25,000 per year - - - 18.2% - - - - - - 20.0% 13.9% 15.8% 20.5% 15.9% 18.2%
0 0 0 1125 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 116 72 364 341 81
$25,000 to $49,999 per year - - - 37.3% - - - - - - 37.1% 36.3% 36.7% 31.5% 47.1% 38.0%
0 0 0 496 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 62 31 194 113 31
$50,000 to $74,999 per year - - - 16.4% - - - - - - 16.0% 19.4% 15.9% 16.8% 15.6% 14.2%
0 0 0 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 9 42 26 4
$75,000 to $99,999 per year - - - 4.1% - - - - - - 5.8% 5.8% 4.5% 3.6% 3.6% 1.7%
0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 3 24 11 2
$100,000 to $124,999 per year - - - 1.7% - - - - - - 1.4% 1.5% 1.4% 2.1% 1.6% 0.9%
0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 12 5 0
$125,000 to $149,000 per year - - - 0.8% - - - - - - 0.8% 0.2% 1.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.2%
0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 10 6 1
$150,000 or more per year - - - 0.7% - - - - - - 0.7% 0.9% 0.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0.4%
0 0 0 629 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 70 47 274 107 57
Don't know - - - 20.8% - - - - - - 18.2% 22.0% 24.2% 23.7% 14.8% 26.4%
Summary
Mean 0 0 0 45998.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 45997.8 48224.5 46467.7 46667.7 45037.1 42054.9
Median 0 0 0 32174 0 0 0 0 0 0 32022 33651 32535 32016 32086 31098

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - GIM - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g7. How many years of retirement are you anticipating for yourself?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
2012 BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
Base: All respondents 0 0 0 3017 0 0 0 0 0 0 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted Bl Bl Bl 3017 Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl 405 320 196 1157 725 214
0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 27 4 1
0 - - - 1.4% - - - - - - 1.2% 1.0% 0.3% 2.3% 0.6% 0.6%
0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 2 0
1 - - - 0.3% - - - - - - 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% -
0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0
2 - - - 0.2% - - - - - - 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%
0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1
3 - - - 0.4% - - - - - - - 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - - 0.2% -
0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 20 5 3
5 - - - 1.0% - - - - - - - 0.6% 0.3% 1.8% 0.6% 1.5%
0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
6 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - 0.5% - - 0.3% 0.2%
0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 4 1
7 - - - 0.3% - - - - - - 0.5% - 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.5%
0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 9 0 0
8 - - - 0.4% - - - - - - 0.1% - 1.1% 0.7% - 0.1%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0.1% - - -
0 0 0 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 7 57 34 14
10 - - - 4.8% - - - - - - 3.7% 5.3% 3.5% 5.0% 4.7% 6.3%
0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
11 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - - - 0.5% 0.1%
0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 7 1
12 - - - 0.4% - - - - - - 0.2% 0.7% - 0.1% 0.9% 0.5%
0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
13 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - 0.1% 0.1% - - 0.5% -
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
14 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - - - 0.4% 0.3%
0 0 0 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 27 11 76 36 19
15 - - - 6.7% - - - - - - 8.3% 8.4% 5.4% 6.6% 5.0% 8.8%
0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 4 0
16 - - - 0.3% - - - - - - 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% -
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
17 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - 0.2% 0.2% - -
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g7. How many years of retirement are you anticipating for yourself?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic

BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

19 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - 0.1% - - - 0.5% 0.1%
0 0 0 373 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 41 37 137 78 22

20 - - - 12.4% - - - - - - 14.3% 12.8% 18.6% 11.9% 10.8% 10.3%
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0

21 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 8 0
22 - - - 0.4% - - - - - - - 1.0% - 0.2% 1.1% -
0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0

23 - - - 0.2% - - - - - - - 0.3% 0.2% - 0.4% 0.1%
0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 1 0
24 - - - 0.5% - - - - - - - 0.6% - 1.0% 0.1% -
0 0 0 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 27 21 100 56 12

25 - - - 8.4% - - - - - - 9.0% 8.4% 10.7% 8.6% 7.7% 5.8%
0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0

26 - - - 0.2% - - - - - - - - 0.6% 0.1% 0.4% 0.1%
0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

27 - - - 0.2% - - - - - - - 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2%
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
28 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - 0.1% 0.2% - 0.2% -
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

29 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - 0.1% 0.1% - 1.0%
0 0 0 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 21 9 78 44 10

30 - - - 6.1% - - - - - - 5.7% 6.7% 4.6% 6.8% 6.1% 4.4%
0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

32 - - - 0.2% - - - - - - - - - - 0.8% 0.3%
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

33 - - - 0 - - - - - - - 0.2% 0.2% - - 0.1%
0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 3 25 2 0

35 - - - 1.5% - - - - - - 2.2% 1.4% 1.5% 2.1% 0.3% 0.2%
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
38 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - 0.6% - - 0.1% -
0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 13 3 1

40 - - - 0.7% - - - - - - 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.4%
0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

45 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - - 0.2% - 0.4%
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g7. How many years of retirement are you anticipating for yourself?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region

Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012 2012

0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
60 - - - 0.1% - - - - - - - - 0.1% 0.2% - -

0 0 0 1555 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 158 99 569 393 122
Don't know - - - 51.6% - - - - - - 52.9% 49.5% 50.2% 49.2% 54.3% 57.0%

Mean
| \ \ \ | \ \ \ \ I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - G/M - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g8. Do you think there is a serious risk you could outlive your retirement savings?

2012

Wave 4 Region

Wave 5 Region

Detailed Tables

Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: All respondents 0 0 0 3017 0 0 0 0 0 0 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted Bl Bl Bl 3017 Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl 405 320 196 1157 725 214
0 0 0 1144 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 141 66 488 218 74
Yes - - - 37.9% - - - - - - 38.8% 44.1% 33.7% 42.2% 30.0% 34.3%
0 0 0 816 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 88 64 284 205 63
No - - - 27.0% - - - - - - 27.8% 27.6% 32.5% 24.5% 28.2% 29.2%
0 0 0 1057 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 91 66 385 303 78
Don't know/not sure - - - 35.0% - - - - - - 33.4% 28.3% 33.7% 33.2% 41.7% 36.5%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - GIM - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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9. How much retirement savings (excluding your home or other property) do you plan/aim to have when you retire?

Wave 4 Region Wave 5 Region
Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic Sask/Man Quebec Atlantic
BC 2011 Alberta 2011 2011 Ontario 2011 2011 2011 BC 2012 Alberta 2012 2012 Ontario 2012 2012 2012
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0 P
Base: All respondents 0 0 3701 3017 389 813 387 521 1202 389 503 503 502 501 505 503
Weighted Bl Bl 3701 3017 489 377 241 1417 903 274 405 320 196 1157 725 214
0 0 1232 1143 138 80 62 403 435 114 147 92 60 386 360 98
0 to $99,000 - - 33.3% 37.9% 28.1% 21.2% 25.9% 28.5% 48.2% 41.5% 36.4% 28.8% 30.5% 33.3% 49.7% 45.7%
C E F
0 0 785 632 118 66 40 287 209 64 85 62 48 250 139 49
$100,000 to $249,999 - - 21.2% 20.9% 24.2% 17.4% 16.7% 20.3% 23.2% 23.4% 21.0% 19.3% 24.2% 21.6% 19.2% 22.6%
G
0 0 618 493 90 77 54 233 130 34 56 70 38 203 97 30
$250,000 to $499,999 - - 16.7% 16.3% 18.3% 20.5% 22.4% 16.4% 14.4% 12.3% 13.8% 21.8% 19.5% 17.5% 13.4% 13.9%
0 0 377 258 44 60 36 156 57 23 36 32 21 103 49 16
$500,000 to $ 749,999 - - 10.2% 8.5% 9.1% 15.8% 14.9% 11.0% 6.3% 8.6% 9.0% 10.0% 10.7% 8.9% 6.7% 7.5%
L
0 0 270 179 48 36 24 120 29 13 18 25 12 71 44 9
$750,000 to $999,999 - - 7.3% 5.9% 9.8% 9.6% 9.9% 8.5% 3.2% 4.9% 4.4% 7.8% 6.2% 6.1% 6.1% 4.2%
K |
0 0 275 182 31 37 20 147 28 12 37 22 10 84 22 8
$1 million to just under $1.5 million - - 7.4% 6.0% 6.4% 9.7% 8.3% 10.4% 3.1% 4.4% 9.0% 6.9% 4.9% 7.3% 3.0% 3.7%
0 0 50 60 8 9 2 19 5 7 11 7 2 32 6 1
$1.5 million to just under $2 milliion - - 1.4% 2.0% 1.7% 2.3% 0.9% 1.4% 0.5% 2.5% 2.8% 2.2% 1.2% 2.8% 0.8% 0.6%
0 0 93 70 12 13 2 50 9 7 15 10 5 28 8 4
$2 million or more - - 2.5% 2.3% 2.4% 3.6% 1.0% 3.5% 1.0% 2.4% 3.6% 3.1% 2.7% 2.4% 1.1% 1.7%
Summary
Mean 0 0 418454.4 385687.1 431756.5 543525.7 448219.8 489790.4 257620.8 357413.6 445762.7 458045.9 397123.3 424745.4 281536.4 295206.8
L
Median 0 0 148433 122292 162860 286287 241562 190307 59641 95150 131195 192269 150540 146318 52096 73687

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/K - F/L - GIM - HIN - 1/O - J/P Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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